502516086 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel D. Johnson	08/01/2013
James A. Ashton-Miller	08/01/2013
Albert J. Shih	08/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Michigan	
Street Address:	Office of Technology Transfer	
Internal Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, Second Floor	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109-2590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13957092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3062-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson
Signature:	/K. Sue Wilson/
Date:	10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031317 FRAME: 0681

13957092

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, we,

Daniel D. Johnson	, residing at 1903 Pa	ointe Lane, Apartment 201, Ann Arb	or, MI 48105
[Full Name of Assignor \$1]		[Residence Address]	
James A. Ashton-Miller	, residing at <u>1314 In</u>	oqouois Place, Ann Arbor, MI 48104	}
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
Albert J. Shih	, residing at 2769 W	alnut Ridge Dr., Ann Arbor, Mt. 4816 [Residence Address]	J3
	raniding of	,,	
[Fall Name of Astignor 84]	, residing at	(Residence Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and set o	ver to:		
THE REG	SENTS OF THE UNIVE	RSITY OF MICHIGAN	, located at
	/Full Legal Name of A		, erecess ee
Office of Technology T	ransfer, 1600 Huron Pa	arkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Mi 48	1109-2590
Thereinafter referred to as Ass.	impe) ite energeere	assigns or other legal representative	ur eka anelaa alake
		inventions and discoveries set forth	
for United States Letters patent	entitled	missioning and mississips 264 this	in the affishmanists
		AND METHOD OF ORTHOTIC TRI	FATMENT
	(Parent Application To	fle)	
which can be identified in the I	United States Patent and	l Trademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No. <u>13/957, 09</u>	12 , filed August	1, 2013	
names, or in our name, at its successors, assigns or other l	s election, and we he legal representatives, s	nd in any and all foreign countries is reby assign, sell and set over to sall rights of priority in and to sall signee to insert the Serial Number s	said Assignee, its id inventions and
and all papers, including applic to perform any and all acts wh deem necessary to secure there	ations for Letters Pater tich said Assignee, its to to the rights herein assi	assigns or other legal representative of any and all kinds and in any and successors, assigns or other legal regend, sold and set over. And we here to the the rights granted herein.	d all countries and presentatives may
Daie: <u>8/1/2012</u>		<u> </u>	1
This Form should be notorized or otherwise	o laguilited in the course halms:	Ostalia James Jame	Level to
	Annilla (1997)		*
		January Angled	m. Ander
		James A, Ashton-Miller	
		<u> </u>	
		s — Albert J. Shih	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 10/01/2013